


1978-r bnLf-o^c O'L^bTC <toLA'Lc

^o.^<ir>c Ab otQ^1- lq'lc

Ab SOC* ^<RC niTbbb dA< 2100, b-oo.A

r^c <b, (403) 873-7853
bTSo.^ D'lcr'L, -oa.c"' a- <f- eb A'rcKLn'bo-' rt>">

Ab ^<[>0= ^<1'LC D'Lcr'L ^Q.^<ri>c Ab Lfl'Lc
niTbbb dA< 2200, A^Ab , .W^

f1' C SALa <1b pcl^ ( 403 ) 979-2880
b'rh^o-51’,

rsc ^ ><]risc
^o.^<n>c Ab ^fl^L Lfl'Lc
n(T:bbbdA< 1750, HAfK,

Lo-^'ic <ii>ec n^'ic (403) 874-6396

r1' c a< d ri1' na ^ Ab Lfl'Lc><]rJrC , ^ar-l<';b b'nbc><T<b, ^Q.Cr^^b
r^c ^ s rY ( 819 ) 645-2654
Db 5t-<;b^';b,

r^c Aac bo-^h
^Q.r^<in>c Ab s>c-n.^L Lri'Lc
A'bjh iC OKI^, ^Q.r-'^h
(403) 983-2276

rs C >9Ab-a A^S" ^Q.^<ir>c Ab lq'lcA^bj' r>‘;b, XKXr^<]'’b
n(T:bbbdA< 418, A%s>Ac ,

r*' c ^ jb (819) 979-5266
a^' ro^,

rK C r^f'lA >?b ''
HAfK,

r^c crO H<]n

nc-^o^L'briL^d^jo- r^c rLcsc 
>/\c>c , bnLo-[>^n'L _o'J^' Lc >b 5< 15,1978.

r^et'LC ‘t'Lcr
><J<r(1lb Dc Ab jAc ( bn'L>'bDc ) A^bj' cr 

^cr^O^h LAd" 5^JC



W<TI>C Auj^n?a-LITLC A<-<TTK; Lc, bLi^[>jo-j
<ii>oc nM>ja-j .d^c al j'ro-b <ilJ3 <i^rcrb 
Ab jc->':bn>j(r -DaV-dre^ O^Ocr^^Do-h .

^Q.r^<]ro^c Aynr^>jo- ALrbdvi_c, Ar^n 
COa-d^a- L<rLHJ c 1972-1", Po.[>b'<;b<:bnC[>oo- 
<it>c-Ct>jo-j ^o.r’or^ brso.w bnL^^<3Tjj, 
r^>0-o-'h^Ojcr -DQ.r'^rO1: Ab oc-n^Ln.'LC bHL 
^'r^c ca^o^l^^0 ^o.^<in>c brso.'b^c bnL

^Cllc- <ll>c_C[>cr'b bLr^^^'h XKXr^
<in>c Ab jtrn.f^Ln.'bc Lo-^'b^c, bnL^^bor^ 
^Q.r-'<in>c Ab Jtr n.r'Lfl'LC bflLi^To-.

D"bcrn<T<it;bc'rc j<ib s15 ja-rc AbJc-a^LLn 
b dc <!Tr<lC[>^LC bnLf^r_oc 1978-r:

A<(r<inn^[>‘;db'[>Jnb , <ii>c.c nM>(;db'i>JnL j <il^
r^>CL o-<:bsi;bni>,:db-[>Jnb ^q_<!-c al J,:dn‘ro-b Ab J(r
<iab't><cr<!r<ivbDo-b j Ar^b^n11 dc L^bjrc,
a^q-^Dj ,;bl>^ ‘̂;bct>c.t>vbnJ^c, cai> A^^c-qb

LC o.Lb Do-b Ab ja-b ACVdjJ
c*L_.x>c <]D‘:bCC>cr<l‘’bDcrb ;

a^ol^^ jnb co^ x.Q.ec So.Lcr'mjn<iyjrc 
Ab ( <]b J^Or^Lc-'r Ab Ac
L<rL jJ );

au jtro^nojn'* j, bL^jD'-j <][>lc nM>jnb j 
Ab jc-n.r'L Ln.fa dc Ab j^nTcrh <iD,;bD<]';bnnH>Jn 
,iLb onj'L^rb ;

<ib ^pnv jn1* j A^ac-^nnar1^ ^nb J)Q.r^<r>c 
o.' Fa-5 ro-b Ab ^bP<LQ.qdJrc <Lo A<c<]nnQ.F 

^nb CALb Ab ^CPaAVUDr .

1978c CcrLPP'LJ >P1>c JQ.P<ir>c ALj<rflfb-
np1- lpi'lc Ar<i,;bnc[>c.[>PF'L(Tc.



bnL>c p,jc'c-<'b<c (sor'Lo-c Ccr^A'u0 ) ^ >qsc , r^Xa- (M>r'io-c Cc-<;bAi^c ) hAc bo.^1^, 
Lcrt-1- LQV , Kn< >?b s > , qa <b-Ab r^<OCX<]<;b, r^rC>cr <lbp<Lqb,
a< d ns c0- r^a, i'ha c~[> Hqinj D'Lr'i, >qAqa aox (s^o^).



Do-r^nc nncT'C'r
r^c <b
AL ^<l'L
^o.^<]n>c a1 oc-n^ Lfi'ic
bnLP-'r^ .

<1A ° :

^dAO0 D'L Oq. C>crb b<'b Dcr Lb d A(r'^c Oa-hb^D
<i[>c.c[>a-a^nr^(T"o-b Po.\>^c PrjJc
<Dc.t>^ o-'rc t>o-b b'L ^Q.^<rt>c al j<rnM_fi'ic 
rb s^c opoc-ilr ^bcrVbpd n^Aa 31, 1978.

r'cr.o'L Dcrb'b b ,

><]ris c,
La-^\c <ll>enc r"

oD^bh dAb , ><\crrcr

nc r^D<ic r^-c" h<ic sa
brsatc,
^o.^<ir><: KLn'bc.

<A" :

OA^p'b t>d<] C< Dcrb-h b ^ar^<rOc Ab 
LQ'bC JCLJc C><Tb b'PC CLc-Lr'Lc ^^b^o-^b
^pd rir^Aa 31, 1978, oljO^ Pa^ea^n 
'rc t>crb b'rc b^cr Po.[>^c-a^La'r^c <in<ri><;bc 
o^L'dc ^bo^s^cosoeo^pn11 , CALAo'br<ivbn 
co^'lc ^cLr^<]r>c Ah^ea^aa'ic Aro^nco^
n'bcr Lcr l5 r. 

r1 c*j'L Dcr<b b.

^ <b, 
bDL^'PC AL r^OC5 ^<ac .

ScL^D>^^b Ob oLC F JDQ-<rCi(Lcr
Ab ^oOPL-dcr1* AbPPncPG>onb Ab oc-aPLadcrc .



Ar'oo^ac >o-b'i
1978 A>Jrc.t><;bOLcr, x>Q.r^<irC>c A'-OC-Q^LQ
'ic bnL^rc ca^^'lc ^ >ascrb ^Q.^<ir[> 
al ^<rn^Lri'L^c ilo-b-^d^nh . rs c >ris c,
DC,0-Dr'VbP(T OPO^C^DJ^' Lc SaM^bC^DA 
o-^6 [>p[>crb <Kna-b . A^baA^rnj0 bo.c^Lrb 
Q.rL<r‘;bpcr <31_d <3rr1 x>c xiax>c -do.'’ 'dOcrLT .

CA^ohh^L^^njj rKc >nsc Co-^d^^c- 
^Q.r<r>c al ocrfir"1- ui'bc bnL^'^c cla^c
Lcrb'^P^V’Dr1’ <Wb r^' LC CAllb bLr^<;bPcLcr<l 
LC CLAC <31>eCt>aTo-b .
rv^ .dA' c< CA^t><r^' r' pqb cla^>c ilo-^^d
b'r jcr .

1978-rc Ct^h, ^aP<3n>c bOLP11 P<3'L^C Ah J 
^flPLLribdc bflLPT0 OT1-<rr<l<;bCOeI><: LC 8T 
<;dCra-b bnL^b<r‘;bnC>Jnb ^Q.P<in>c-Lc PL'bc-P 
“•Q.<;dJrc bnLH>qbci>prb c<cr. prp ob
Aqbj'C< CALLcPP^ bOLPL'lCLDLL^cr. 
acSc >AC>C bnLPLcr'L ^JLLC crL HLinCL^
CALLtrP' rAaT^DPo-^ LJ <11_D Pfi< >PbK
HAfKrO'h CALLPjcr. Cd<l A'LPC bflLPL^PC
^d Aeb-cx' rpc proa- <ib rb bT^^o-^ ro
rb , AL P<[>c<: P<3'LC D'lc-Lc-<;bpo-[>b , <3Lj 
t'h* , >PALa ALS0- , A< d(lsnQ-SQ', nAc
bo-P^, >n.sc, llo-L1- Lflb , <31_3 X'l AL
poc5 dnnpopp'b o-^ lc bn
LPT _oa.P<ri>c Ab j^riPLflTC.

bnPrc ^o[>ccpcopp0 i978-r Pa.t>Lc 
CLo-<3!;bDc A<;dnT<L^c <H>oCt>PnT^j bLPPXn 
T^)J $34 j 907,000.00-'JPPc .

^cLP<irc>c a1 jctQp1-lotc ^Co-b <n>c.c np^^ 
pa A^aOnna^SPaeP^ LC ^aP<rPc AaPa^T 
<Tt:bnQ.P<l<;bprc ^aa' a Ab jaXCXa 79->ST 
aacDc SaPLncpppc ^Q.p<ircD^c baDnbnc 
>onb . ^crb p <Dt;bo<pa>ppT.i,c <Pa<;bPAnn 
pn^a^pn6 ^>cLP<]aLr. <rpc pppvjc.xdo-
A<3ab CP'r adAc CLDLa A<3ab CPPP jnb . <IL 

CP^h AaP<3<;bnTc ^aa' ac Dc P'da^Ta^HCP 
PTjnb <ib ppa<c.b b^a^pn1-j AaSAPnnjc

-oa.<r' a AcLp<!n.PPPc Ab jaflPTxic bCPPPPa.'’1’ 
p^a^d^r1: a1-_3afiPc <3PannpnTnjc.

pt t/hD^pT bnLPTab , yPaPLPT ^.aP<irPc 
AL jaLPLOTC A^baAP^nTah DSL LQScn<lqbp 
nb AaP<ic n<ip'lc, <b pppJjP'bc^pn1'j cal 
' t^>c Ab p^bPn^nnaP^' a11 jc .

pa <b / 
Ab P<PC<; <<3^

O a^DL SaPPa^ rb AaS5 Ab



1978 r bUVt^-.
A'-*-n>»-Ln:ic So-Lr'L

Lo-t-'Lc Ao.r'-dn^'TC

<T?nnjc
<it>c-Ci>^nTc/f,Q.i>^'rc

llo-VTC bLr^'Lc

\La^'ic

a'- jc-rif^Lfid 
bnLr^'Tc

.^-c

Lcrb-T0

Lo-b-'ic
<3c>c_c j

al jc-n^c bnL^Tc

AL joO^CtX1" cr<]^c

1978-r AL jtrO^CX^c-^ 162-'J^'LC.
97 a1-Jr^>^a<;bpnb ?bc'jnr^c <Do-. 25 <r 
r1^ t;bC'jn^c Q.^<;bct>^ao.‘;bpnb <ilj 24 a*-
jc!!)A[>'dQ.‘;bpnb A^bo' cr SQ.b'D>'d'^c <]Lo 16
LPA<r'i^c Ab ^Ac <'r SQ.^orcJnb .

^aeb A1- oAc
Q-TC

onb ^bojni"

<lb <!,Ab 6
Ab A<1^ Pb 5
A'bjb5cn<^b 12
P' 'LAC 5
<]' A<Tb 24
\>< 6 

3
Ab Jrb 8

AL j>Ac 
<rTc

ScrP^o^ 5
9b ^byb 7
np^' 3

<^rp^LPc

A^AC 2 5
<'o-^^h 16

Ab

p' r;DC 3 A<;bjAc
rcnLc<rb 10 24



1978 r Aa.^«n»^c bLI»^_>

a Pc SQ.y[>a-T^c ^Pc-^co^ Lie

□ CMHC-dgc <]pgb S^CPCO^n15 55.7% — $12.8M 

| ^gP<l< L<Ln'Lgc 25.6%-$ 5»M

Q] CMHC-dgc AbP<;bCt>Jnb 18.?%-$ -UM

f>g[>%c <lDqbCOg'rc

cl11 r c-il^ oDg ^bc'^nh ^>c al or%t>p<ia^Dc
Sg%[>P' LC bgC^llr Ab jcrl>pnc L^L'Lg 43- 
ePLPr mp^coPL^ Lc-bPrc <ip<rb s^cpco 
P<ig<;bDc <3Pc-ll%C 90->S'Ljdc nppj. <10gC[>
pn'rc bLr%t>pn'rcj i>'Lci,pnc <iAb ci>^nb
<3Pcr<:bCl>t;bC<’ LC baOLF AL jerQP1- La'L^)c Lc 
L'bC 44-l(b) Ab 3cr[>,:bAc LcrlAgD
bgCeilr. <TPx>c Ab orb-iPP'g^D0 <ilj a1-^ 
<r5A>Pag<;bDc <1CD>PC CAg11 rb V A^c AL5 Jj 
dAA^b^pn11 %g%D>Pl LCc- bgCt>< AL ^^hfl'PC 
40-'bgDrb L^b^b^pn15 c>g Sg%opc <ip'rnj 
bD^OPg^LC bgCcrllr AL j^riPL Lmc 75->S 
'bgb al ^b s%c <]pc!-noj <ilj <i[>gCD>pmvb .

SgPc A^S<;bnC[>gTc

<'is Ab ^g<n%i>nJrc, l.5 Pb a^spp
pci>jnb Sg%i>p'lc <ip'rnjc [>j±\>^nb a^s
qbDc PPc-^V^CLP^ bgCgllr AL jgQPL LQ'L^
<31_3 A<;bbgA%<;bDgriPn>^c . 6-'JPPc <' g'b5r
d>c Ac-vbCD^ c<g i>b D<;bnJrc
AgS^n^0 %g%t>Pgb - CLAggll"6 bLnO>g'LPc 
PPOcr Ldg'L ^PLgPA Djdc PT11 P^COPPV'Oa 
PLognJngb , P^bPOgflPngh Sg^dfl5 PPgLP 
ng1-^. CQ' g AgSLPCOP^ bPPn<lPa gtib<c C<
<' cPbi)r bPPa g<:bnCC>g'LP<’b <31_3 <3PYV x>gg'
g CAllb APLPg .

OD^bh dAc

L11 P' gb bb d A' gb A<3gbPP'ricC 1978
-r, pcop^ <ib c,A' r <3Lj A^bc ><iprcr.
Pb gA'r D>bb d Ab 15-gb AL jPP^bO5 Lc ,
8 PAfib'Or^b'ga15 d^>c a1-jPPfi%i>pag<;bpnb .

[] A^dncriLLP^0 <!PgPnc 54P% 310.7\1

^ AgP<ia%t>Pc APgh CX0 g<3Pc 65.0% — $16.9M 

Q POgOg'r0 10.1%-$ 5.1M

><cPrcrg <3Dg A1- 3p%l>Pag<;bDc 21-'Jjnb. 
CL'1 rb Cd<3 <lDg Sg%t>P' Lflb ^ggl n>c !>%
gt;bnr%[>n<igO';bpnb pl^ c< Lag PD^orwg
qb>c Cd< x>gg' ri>c t>9<;bb'r<t^c . ><lc >9AC 
o-KfCCX OD^bh dAg^15 gP^D0 gPgPg5 TP 
<’b_oAg'Lg<lg'L bnLPCI> b Cb pg .



1978 - r bLr^>^->
<i'rpn<rt>^rjCo ^>aP<ir>c a0 ocrnp1-LfTb d'rc
<]o-<ipopnc-npj bnLPcie!;bc-^Jr<: AjD<rfiPb
^c-<]' o-DAa^h jDatr' cr >D<bbb dA.rO^bPL.r^V1
AbP^nOo-^Do-h O^beWb^bC" onb t>D^bbb dA 
<rl>A[> r ^btr^'LC xiatr' <t crDAa.1’6 .

Sat-D>pnb s'rc At-op0-lc baCc-ilr
Ab jeflP1-Lflc PP<!-norc 75->STo-b AL jb Sb- 
<D>oCt>pnTCj baOilr al J(r[>pnc 40-'La- 
nnq^PLP0

<D<;bCD>cri;bnJrc OlCOo-p5 jnb ^tlc al ^crfi 
pt^c .

a^Acl11 r al j^opop'cl^d^

q_b r<r^b Ab ^cPL^bcsoP5 lc prpc ^>cLP<iroc .
PP15 o.'rb bllc a' rcr<;b Ab j'bqpp'5 O-5 Jc , _dq_PP
ri>c Ab ^^riP1- Lav Abppnb wi><vl' r' lc
a.'Fo-^ AL jCPLPc PPP'"a<;bn'1aPP';bprc PDqb 
DPDA“'Q.P J ^ cr1’ jnb . A.aAc.1’ r Ab _3C-[^>PCD>pQ' o_

Pat>^njc Abppcop^a" r'lc pooOPjo- 
baC^ilr al o<rn.PL Ln'Lo-b bDPqbnvb^nb ^q.p 
pn>c Ab oenpL Lri'bc bo.c<rLr Ab jcrC>pnc 
Lob'La-D'h 40 L<rb pd AbPPCOP^a5 Lc PaO^ 
b Sc nP'Pc Dcrb 5bC' 'jn lVb Ab jCPOP11 apcr 
PPDjP'rcDrb . 13 'bO'jnf^ Ccc-Lcr x.ae' cr
c>a Ab oCP'LC 1978-r AL j'PC PPTnjc
AbP^co^nh a^Acl11 r al oc-^pcop^a^Dh dc 
Ab ppe^PAncooo- Pa.[>Lb s^Cc-ilr 25
>S'Lcrb .

_oo_c~b ^bc^jn^ .ocreh i;bCLni,,c

>pc prc 3 Pb c,Ab 2
>PC PL Sa 2 >PC Lb >Sa 4
HAfK 2

Pdo-^bo- pp^b s,;b(:';bnci>Pc

Pdo-'La- f’o.[>^njc PPc-pt'^p11'a15 R LC d«Ac 
AL J<rOPLPc Lcrbnjc <3Tb a>PLPc PPPcr PP
crPnb S'rcrb _oa_crb , So.Po-b s> Ab jb Sb'xi_3crc ,

ppc-b s^cPcL^noPL^nh ppPer f’cLO^1’dA'rc
ppc-^co^^ o.nb al jJc pp^b vhcpnrcrp^c 
rcrb . pp^b st;bcri^'Lc TD'To^ncoo.^^D^ 1-
>srb Ac-od Ab pp<rb Vhcpnpo-p^c'bc
TDTPPlcrP^C'L. 16 qbC"dnrc ^^clAF PLj 1 
>pcprcr c>o. ppcb s^c^ncopp11 .

■DQ-^Secr A1, jacrOPOP0'a<;bDc

^o.crPcLr AL jcr[>PC[>Pa at;bDc AIPPOP0- oP LC 
<;bC"Jnr'o-b ^Q.rcrc APrb AL o<r[>PLPa-b , a< 
^DTo-h PC11 ^nh . CAl> Ab j3cr[>PLPc Do-l^OP
aQ.<;boc $io,ooo.oo-jc npjj Sab-^PLPf'^
Dcrb irOApnrcrP<’bC'Lcrb Ldcr'L AbcLcrb , [>b dP
crb , Ab jri>c^crb ppto-l ^ a j< do-^bpnrrp^b
cib'^CTo-h . $2,500.00 Aoc-OnPLP^ O'L
$10,ooo.oo-jc plb-<;bD<;bcocr'r^c ppePcop
aP crP<; Lc J3Q.C-' Jc Ab APPL^'b^c . 1978F
21 5bCl 'jn^ jDQ.cr' cr Cc-Lcr CP'LC PD^HCIP 
P' LC A1- j<rl>Pnro-P,:bCTao-b .

■pach ^bCMfl^ -OQ-crb ^bCUn^

>PC ^Pc 10 Kcr[> rbl' 2
(*1 c^b s 2 >PC _oPLa 2
>PC Jc H>< 5

1978-r, ^ec ^ac-rca- AL jct^PCLP11 cl^Oct11 
Anc[>pa QPbnct>pp<: ^>aPPn>c Ab o<rriPL lolc 
bnLP'r^c rdP'j'LC:
Colville Lake, Echo Bay/Port Radium, Enterprise,
Fort Liard, Jean Marie River, Kakisa Lake, Lac La Martre, 
Nahanni Butte, Rae Lakes, Reliance, Rocher River, Trout 
Lake, Wrigley, Hay River Reserve, Snowdrift, Fort 
Franklin, Fort Norman, Fort Good Hope, Arctic Red 
River, Fort Wrigley, Fort McPherson.

-oo.c-n<Lo- Ab orcL^eprr

1978-r, _ bnLPc AL jH^CPo.c-Pnc-OP' lc 
a.p<’bi)‘’b'r3aOcr . briprc $io,ooo~r
al -3cpn<;bPQ.i;bpnb Scx<(,M;bPLPrb Pb ^cra-Lx. 
c-J.. pphrc3nop-^bpnb Ab .



1978 r Ao_^«n»^!c t>l_iv>^j
L?b 'bC'jnT0 a* l oCPn^^c 1978-r 
c>o. <ic>P‘;b or'Lb i)r <copqb T'LO^r.
Cb d< LPb _oo.c-Pc_b AP^oPhnCOP'LIT .

■oC^ <lP<'bP<l<; o-<' J <lPTVAPn

cr*’ Jc <Pcr<:bPA^n <lTb 1977r
ATOoT nct>p'Lc 1978 A>TLr. C0-cl LID^D 

cr'1 jc opc-^PA^n t j^PLP^cL^^nnp'lc
^cLP<i^Lrb Cc-LA'ic-^nnjct . odo- t j^copl
PfTbThpT t>Di;bD<i‘’ o-<; jc au Do-b <ap'rnjc
AAPflc <)Tb P^PL^r0 Allb crtc <IPTC Lcrb p 
rc, AApnrpop^aTDo APLr^rc .

bnorc oop15 pc pa[>Pb oTT A^pa
o^jT AApnrp^a^oLo-h or<]d'Lc 2 5->s'i
A1 A< a^pcr. CALb AL
<iD<;bD<]pnc <p'rc TP15 P^hpLcr^hfijrc Pc-prb
CLA^C <1P<r(;bCI>Pa a<’bDc TP^P^PLO^P^cl5 LC 
PP<rLc ^PDcx^SX'crTc ‘;bI>PAc9rc LPaPri> 

np^j AocrC>npi>PL'lc Ab dnjvdcr
<]D';bD<]<;bD^c . ^LdCT6 <D<;bD<]qbD^c <PeqbC[> 
P‘"cL,;b3c Thb'1 A^bP^cL^PcLPri^T 1978 1P<1 ^<3 
firel>qbC'Lcr OTo-^Prh PIPcr^PP^a^CTC _oq. PP 
n>c KLTLa- AclP^^H0 a^Jc-<;bC>qdjrc Ab _d 
crLT dc AL o^dfl'p^ bLPPOP^0 .

c^cl <iD<;bD<<: t jc <pc-<:bPAPn Pc- bcLCcrAr 
Ab jcrflPL Lra^c Pl'TCOPL'r1-Lc . <]do-'La-^, 
^KLP<in>c Ab o<rflPL L(1'LC ^PAr^bPP^D^6 TP 
PPL <IPPb crPThOnCATPC <IPPL cr<<rPTrcrb
Ca a ^)Cqb OD^DT O-'5 Jc -dP^^PAPn PID^OPc-

. Ab ^riPL lt dc apl' lc a<rjc pki5 p 
rprb <p^‘;bPAnnPTb<; j>nb <iTbD<i<;bDc <ipAp

a a.' o-‘;bS>ePP!: LC <]P<rb Tb^OPT PrjT .

■oclAc a1 AcrS^nco.jT

nPAar bnLnnp'LC, o<i<rcr<: n>c lp^ppl^ 
al j^LPTa-h , HAri<r 72-'jppc briLPThp^n
c>pc is-a-c xiclc' o-c . bnLnnpf*!11 <peqbci>
pc baC^ilr al Dtrap1-Lri'uc old ^>aP<r[>c

Ab DeflP1- Ln.'L-Dc A^TbDL Lru>ppqb APLPPIPT 
CPPPCPP0-clP' LC TboJObCh pT j ALjcracr 
^ Jc <IDqbDc D"Lo-riP[>Pb Sc <D<lLriP[>Pb Sl>
AL ocflcr'’ j'LPcrLc CLo- HAri<[>< ‘’bo-rp'Lcr, 
A_oA' LPd pDCLArPcr J .

a.b PLcrQ^T d calsacl^ bnLnnPLjnb 
PC^Tr 1979-'Jo-P<;b3r.

bnLPc ^A^OoPPP^

T Ljc CTh bnLPTc bflL^bCoO^ P LC P^aAC, 
Pcrf bnLPPc ><icprcr cdrpp^cL^ lc 
>pc prc rt>c ozTbh dAb cs'i lda^oci^j .

pab dCAao.-o<: DM>Lnnpf1ic

Sa-PPPP' LC pQ.b dDA<L^c DMPLPT Scrb qb-5a
n5'LPo-b at nA'LPcrb o 1978-r, pp'rnjc
Scl^Oo-'PC bD^O^nh AL JC-QP1-LP ^)c CdTL 

P' J3C Ac-LAPnc PbeLLc [>cb<rLL doAj PL
jc co^ c5 riPE>nc ^clAc Ab Dc-ap'rc Aappqbn
'PT A^SAPCD>0-P<:bDc PLo AL oc-flT dflj'LPo- 
PDqbDPqbDT PLj Pab dDAaT DM>LPLP^>C .

LPL^C^DC AL Do-b qbl>PS<;bDc

1978-r APnocrPqbDrb ^rps^nnp'lc al ^c- 
aPLLribdc APP^nn^T ^lpspq.^ crP^Po-11 
bnLPPPir Ab poc'1 ppv a^^ct bcLCeilr al 
o<rriPL lt d'La-n>rb plj ^Q.ppn>c Ab j^pip
l lt d'Lo-rt>rb briLTbPa^T ^Q.ppn>c l<l 
Tio-ron , pLd a^ac Paix^h s>Tb'pPnb au
jc-aPyPl'ba-1 , PLj LPaP>< aO aPlo-n>c Ab 
_3C"n.P'Lcrt: . CdP <;b[>PVbDc Pcrh bcrPflt-'T AP 
<Tb CPPLP^ VLOAqT 1979-r TP1” PAPOa'L' 
Lc ^CLPPri>c AL DcrflP- LPL'IC Pt>c.O>cr'LT 
PDPLflP[>crP‘’bDo-b PbcrLbcrPonh PLj D"L<r 
Qa-p^C'Lcrb P>L JPb TbC'Pnjc ^aPPr>c AL J 
eflPLLPLC AcLpPLTnjc .



Po->^dni»^c
npoj n^Afi 31, 1978

po.[>x<:dnT<: 1978 1977

LaJc
Pq.o^c CLa-a'da^bpnb
<P<rC>rJLTD Ab'[>^'l'dc

$ 1,086,959 $ 2,902,140

bo.cr al j>c-r\^L Lab dc 5,679,541 4,806,092
<1XTC 903,215 769,417

o-t>A,;ba>'dc sQ.,;bdnbsc, <iptc -
7,669,715 8,477,649

t>» DS[>n ( >o-b bCb 4,5 6 )
A^nT0 <ptc A^^rc

69,233,579 58,671,792

^PP1- <r<‘-^<cr'rc AD'b0^qrb 7) 632,843 607,331

<JPcb SAC $ 77,536,137 $ 67,756,772

i1clJc

<lPc-b SAC $ 1,831,725 $ 2,373,886
<pDn<io-<]'d'rc 3,592,616 2,061,231
^Q.l'r^<]< L<L'L^>C 1,404,869 944,843
<ip^c>nb sc <<c>^c 428,545 1,012,430
<] d cr b c. <IP<rb Sfl^>'d <ir<]d'l 76,132 70,162

7,333,887 6,462,552

CO>'L^^rb <Pc-bS‘;b (Oo-hb^h 8)
<lpc-b SAC bo.CC>< A1- _,c-n^L LQ'L^C 
<Pc-<;bCl>r<le$2 7,949 OPO^r CLDLcr 
<]Pe<:brl<'bCIX0 <r<I'dc baO”1

27,135,296 16,056,767

a1- jea^L La'L^c
<\P<rb^^ bo.CJc

11,791,104 14,495,750

<Pcr';bCI>r<eb $48,183
CLo. >PD><;b ^'Jol>Tcr'Lcr 686,198 730,756

$ 39,612,598 $ 31,292,273
A,;dnrb'[>'dc

A,;dnrb'>^<: ^>a.l'V<i< L<Ln'L^c 30,589,652 30,001,947
$ 77,536,137 $ 67,756,772

cd<] nn^11 <33<n^i>o-<iDj Pq-Ix^a0 t>o-bT^x 
'j'r'LC. <'rtbcc>Jnb bnLA'r^:

<]T‘;ba>^^b bnLi^o-b :

La-^'LC bLi^'Lc A1- X<I>C<; ^<1^



AynfV>^c ><7-bTc
npjj n^Aa 31, 1978

1978 1977

Aynr^^ d>p»c Ar-cin^j $ 30,001,947 $ 25,222,817

Dcrb-[>^)c ^Q.rJ<irO<: KL'lo-c

<[>cnn^a>onb 11,134,200 11,399,069
Ao.r,<l?CI>^c 5,892,000 5,000,000

47,028,147 41,621,886
i>pt>^Lr <iPc^ct>^c 16,438,495 11,619,939
A<;dnr^Tc opt»c ^'jn^j $ 30,589,652 $ 30,001,947

td<i nn^0 <i3)<inyoo-<Dj PQ.t>^c Oo-bToV'j
rj lc .



<Pc->0<<-«^c >o-bTc

xi'Jct'Ljd0 rir^Aa 31, 1978

<P,rl>CI><e<l^c

Aarj<iri^n^c
Dcrt><;b<c-<]l?r/>c x>Q_crc AL s><r flr^T jdc

<3dcr ‘dPc-6 SD^C <lPcr ba-pAc
AoTHJj ^Pc-^c^ 

bnLnn^ A^sAnn^^o
AD'bi>c-<^<io-'r^c
*a.<rc,L<r al oo-b r<r<;b(!;qr,<';bD^c 
Ab^A^tY
bn^r11 a1- j^<]c <ipt<: <n>^a>o-T_o
<Pc-bS<r'^c >AJ?^C OoOo-T^j

Lo-^b^SA^ , AP<IPn^j> ^ph r’A'd^o
<>c.nncrJc opp^o^0

A'baA^^f"!0 <]p!rrjct>^nrc
A'rqbCo-'r^c
<ID‘;bD<lcr><: - A1- jcrb Sa^dHa-hj
A^baAt-ns^opn?' ^>b n^cobCo-Tj
<pncrc ,;bi>PL^bPnr^Acr><: AaP<nrj>r
DM>Lnnpnjc
AD,;bl><r<^<o-'r^c
•il'LP'hbC AaP<brjc <]D';bCTc
PCL6 dCc Aq.p<pAc
p^h DA^C AdLJn>_>
<3P^b S^>c <Pc-';bPAPAc

A5 j,rc

<Pc-,;bci>r<ivrPbc-eb dc -al jc-^prV 
( c>a-b b'h 10 )

PaO^C ,;PD'r[><<r<^Tc
<D<;bD<Pno-c Ab"l>'dc Abjeai^bda^c <10^ 

<irpb^o-b oo^Do^nno-^ rxc 
<ID';bD<lPno-<: A^[>Pc A^bcLA^'hno-0 
Pai>^c>c A'dnno-h o-t>AC[>nnjC 
OP'Pj ^D^COTcrd^0 On'TICOP'1

<]Pc-';bC[>r<i,;bD^L<: t>pt>^Ln<r

1978 1977

$ 13,249,809 $ 9,117,251
2,726,070 1,575,501

199,507 177,964
190,232 —
141,201 107,915

125,096 270,190
102,168 179,313

198 676
16,734,281 11,428,810

1,065,642 632,345

1,975,276 1,298,642
322,301 278,986
191,461 146,438
167,863 152,480
162,719 195,415
135,719 116,765
55,704 47,032
47,746 47,373
31,061 55,074
15,557 14,771
6,055 7,699

3,111,462 2,360,675
20,911,385 14,421,830

3,619,247 2,020,245
440,120 516,819

159,852 100,246
23,340 14,471

6,233 70,273
224,098 79,837

4,472,890 2,801,891

> 16,438,495 $ 11,619,939

td< nnv <iD<a^[>crdo Pa[>^c Oo-bTaP'jr'LC.



Pa>^dniVC <!r^\P<<-<<7-TC

npjj n^AQ 31, 1978

Pq.I>17C Dcr(7'I>o-dc

Dcrt'[>a-dc r^<ir[>c i<Ln<io-c 

AarJ<?C>^c

<P<rb S'bo-J'1 «PcrC[>^c
A'dnno-b o-t>AconnjC a^>c
A1- jJc OP^^VAx"1 <;PDTt>Pnrcrc

1978 1977

$ 11,134,200 
5,892,000 

17,026,200

8,391,594

97,436
25,515,230

$ 11,399,069 
5,000,000 

16,399,069

12,814,177
’79,153
87,224

29,479,623

Dcr^^ <]P^r‘PC>^c

<][>^nn'dC[>'dc
bnjrc opi><rLr <ip^q<i<1<:
A' oJ nn^Oo-'PD0 Pa.Ob' Ab’>-^AcrI>Lj<1

<IT'dn<Tb Sacr Jc <1P crI>CC>'2c
A^dHcrh A^C1>^C
<Pc-b sD^bA11 rpL c-roo-'i

(rp<rr<i0-'rc ) Sa^n^.c
SQ.^G>^Aac , [>p[»c AP^n^J

SQ.'dci>^Aac , t>pi»,: .o'jnjj

16,438,495
167,473

16,271,022

10,778,317
83,637
61,523

27,194,499

(1,679,269)
2,015,097

$ 335,828

11,619,939

74,597
11,545,342

18,019,189
316,912
60,793

29,942,236

(462,613)
2,477,710

$ 2,015,097



Po_>^Ac ><7-bTo-k >o-b^Dc

>Pt>,;b j3'Jo-'L^>c rir-'Afl 31, 1978

1. r^>j<lb A1- -3C-q^dc

rJ>J<lb S^C'L A1 J<rn>c)c A<^<inncLr,<]ocr,
jcrJ5 <][>onrijo-o AL j^df'lPt’-rcrb jDar^^F.

2. fjc

Ao.rJ<ILrnJc Sq.<ct<]^Tc

So.<c-<l^'rc «Pcr<;V';bC><<r<Nc CMHC- do-c
<Pe<;bs';bCpnroa-^b <ii_3 <]t>c_<nsTc Do-^o^n
^P<in>c l<L!Tlcrc .

So.^[><<r<o-'ro-, <lPc-b S^o-'rx.c <!P<rPA<n <]Lj 
Aqb^A^nc <ip^-=b^bci>cr'rc Aa^po^ <ip'r^ 
Aoc-on^cv0 .

<]Ptr‘;bP^bC[>Pc bDP^C[>^nb b aCO- -oq-P<1^>

bDPPco^n11 bo_c!i> — _dq_p<]_d L<Ln'r_Dc o'ppnd 
<1P (rt'bP‘’bCl><?(r<lPc ALj^rtPdc AQ.P'CKe^b'Tnj 
Sab-Oo-VC <]PTC CMHC- d_o_3 <lAb CI>L'LC .

<]pp^<^<io-;rc Sq>i>pc <3PDvrcrc

al Jc-<i'j<e<]Pc bo.ci>< al j.d0 LeL'rnj'i^nh
A<lab CD>L'brb <IP PL <r<e<]na>Pc <]p<rb VbPO 
o-'Lj3c ^Pe^pn Lob oj OP^^P^Ojo- KLfld 
<]P<PLPTa-c <3Ptr^hpAPDcr0 . bDb'^jn1’ AL jA
ctOa^c^pac^ <3'rpndc bo.co<klc
'P'<lPPqbC[>PL<P‘;bDcrc CO^ <IPc-<;bP<;bC[>P<: .

^cLsP<in>c al j^nAcr'pc al j>c-riPd_Dc o-oa^c 
><^PFPC <JPDVPC L<rbpPc $10,654,000. 
AD^bOcPr^p <ip pl c-r<ia>P'rLc Ab jAc Pab dc
'p J.

PIPph ^<cr<lcrrc A^dfic

P^JCll^ L<rb C^L

Ab oAc 5->S PCIPPCA^5 rb
P(A) * * * * * * * 1, i^Acr Po.dC 20-PS <lPPb crPcrPcrc"

P^JCL^ Lc-b C^L

PD^IXOP <!C[>PCAQ.rb
<PPb (rPcrPcrc 
PCOPPpa-
o^DPPncpn

<l[>^PnC Do-br>^C

Ab^riPdc Da-^O^bCLC ^aP<3n>c KL'Lo- 
<lt>ePnb S'Pcrb C d <lcr A^dflTC Ocr b'Pi)CI>Pc.

^>acrc Ab jcPIP'Pjd Dcrb't>Pc

AbjeaPdc Abo^n'Pc xiQ.<r' cr <II>eCl>' LC 
j)CL<rc Ab o<rPlP‘;dn'r^c . Ab j<rPlPdc Do-pp
<n>^nnpnb s'Po-b pp^a^bC'P0 vp^p^ps-l
C _0Q_ec AL j^flP'rc . Cd<l C< Ab jc-PlPd 
Po.t>l7'rC t>cr b'Po- Aoot>n!7[>Pc OP.rfl^bDcr
rvAfi 31-r.

3. pQ.0PcrrLPn^c p>j<3b s^co^ <ipp,;ba>pc

1978-r, Ab jc-pip1- Lfib dc p^t>!:-c-ripnrnjc 
P>L J<lb S^crtrh PTPP^PP'LC Sq.Pc PPc-^P 
^bci>pn'ro-b <it>c.c[>pnc <ip'r^c Ae^t>nPo-pb . 
CPL <3PPqbCl>a-'L, <^JCLJC <1PC DPW^C^bCP 
TcD^b, <3PC 3PWP' Lc OPO^LP $288,649 -'J
^po- A^Opo- al pb s<;bcpnb s'r<Tc CAilsAa^.

4. AL p^0PdA<;bG>c.lPc pQ.l>^c

(A) CMHC - dc <]'PPnc-l>c.C>LC PD^DPnnP
a<;bcrcit:bpnb $1,056,000. Pcl3Aq.J <]pp
Pnb So-b <lPPDab Abpcrb Sq_Pq.0Jc .

PPc-^P^COPcr^po- CTCl/h PnAPl 1-JC
nppj, 2026, <1P Dn.<lcrc;bpcr 8->S'La-b
p^c-^pn <3 Pc-b S<;bCPC[>o-'Lpc .

<3PVbnpj $28,602-rb AtpcrriPdc
o-t>Ao'LPc cdc^'b Ab pcr[>pQ.[>nrb PiiAfi ],
1991-r.



Po_>^Ac >o-bT<rk >o-b^Dc

t>Pt>^ n^AQ 31, 1978

o-OA^nCO^KC <]Pc1^<xc,b-<;bD<: t>d<3 
bnjrc :
( 1 ) $105,988 . Po.0^c ; OL^
(2) <r<ld'L OPc-^S^CPIjJ AP<0-^00- 

r^nAQ 1, 1991.

Al'Jc-n>dc CLDLcr A^dcLO-! o" o-[>AcirJ<l'r<C
$28,602 . -rb <IP<9r<d<:bc;,^<;bDc <11_3 <1Pc
S^OPnPab'^C'LC TD'LflL^^C'L ^PcrfjJ 
bn^a- $77,386. cr^Ao-^o-PoOon1’ S'do-p
nb .
( D> ) CAllSAa^O^ <]'rPDVbDrb L<rb jnb 
Ah^ePiPd0 al j3cr<]rK(r<]o-<]<’bcr^)c o'rpn'b^PL

e'r'LC ^Pejnh $ 58,397 . -o-b 0'L<r'Lo-b
a1- o^rK^o-^cra-h .

<ip<rb vbtpnro-b <iPc-<^'LPc $2,168,290.-r
Sa_b’p[>cr'LC <Pe(!:(le'Ll7'L:

(1 ) $221,873. ; <Lo
(2) <r<id'i <ipcrb s^ca^j ppiaq i, 1991. 

al _3b Scrt>pncpnrQ.p<i<;bcnb bppn'r< <> Pb
$58,398 >fT;bnC>^'LP<;b TD'PO^C'Lj 

op.ra^b^ r^'i td^'i opc-b Ar^r^c 
brijj $163,476 bPPnnToOPP'r^c .

5. ScLb'l>P^>c <lP<rP|Alc

au jAc <ip'rc ^ j^coerT0, ^p^pcopaPj

baC>-.DaP<b <pp<;bcqbc'rnjc bo^^jnh ,21LO
ClPP1 c-<^<lo-'rc <1 P <r<'bP<;bCt>cr'r crb <PP<:bCl>PLP
crc Sab'I>cr<l<;bD_Dc <3PePnb So-c A'LC:

A-oAe5 r
A1- oeOPd
A1- o'yrm

OD^bA0
A1- jTc

cl' rcr‘’b
al jCP(ic brbrc

A1- jAc <1PTc

A^J: ^PP1-<r<<r<]a-T<:
$ 59,477,578

331,172
- — $ 39,477,578 

331,172
$ 39,146,406 — — $ 39,146,406

<]Pcr<;bCI>Pc bQ.C[>< - 
<3'rpn'rnjc

A5 o J : ^PPOPLP^ <lPcrC[>Pc
$ 2,230,173

11,076
$959,410

5,169
$ 326,502 $ 3,516,085 

16,245

$ 2,219,097 $954,241 $ 326,502 $ 3,499,840

6 . A1 s>j>c <lpc-b ^bCPnc

Au ^Pc-hS'bD'1 AL jeflPdi)C'rc :

P5>c"<;b<rb ^Pc* 6->sr 1978
<;FO'n>pn:b<;brbr<: 7->sp'J 25
[PPOo- ^P^fKFb^^ . $ 407,168 $495,646

AnAr^r AL <Pob S'F
<PDTi>pn;b,:bpn> ioJs->srb ^jal^
■apc-cio-rcfb^pr0 CeL t>P!>cr.

D'btr'Lcr A1- J<lPc-b
ba.ct>< a1 oc-nPLn.vc, 9h 
>srb TOWhObr0 <9301^,
[>p[>c 25 ab <C <PefW;b<: o<J;bprc 35,482 44,059

D'lcr'bo- <D‘;bD<IPnVb3c: ,
<p<4p<i %<=,nb ,

<IPtr<]a-r<]VbpJ ,'dcrc t>POc 3,415 5,816
4'Po-Tct- . $ 482,744 $ 545,501

36,679



Po_>^Ac >o-b'r<rk >a-bcOc
^'Jo-'l^c n^AQ 31, 1978

v. A^n'r

A<’dn'Pc <lPAa-'rc Lcrhor0, Pd<i'JPc :

1978 1977
Ao.P<in'PC Ab j'Pc $ 370,816 $ 360,276
J3Q.C"' O' O'" C_b A'PC 161,039 110,518
<11' eb A'PC Pop dCTc SQ.‘;bdnj 133,766 115,917
<iD<;bD<]CT^c <i<;pr<ipnAac 98,428 98,428

A' jd : AD'bPc-a-'Pja 764,049 685,139

<1P PcrPcr<]cr'rc 131,206 77,808

$ 632,843 $ 607,331

8. <1 dcr <]Pc-b S[>C-^C

<Pc-b S<;bCri^O<;bC<;bDc baCO< AL Lflb dT
'1o-c o^jcO'i^nh ^p^^c^rwbc5 lc 2028 
nppd <;PD'rt><;bnc[>Jnb 9.85->ST^Do-b .

<Pc-<:bc><;bC‘:bDL j bo.ci>< Ab _>c-nM_nb d'ra.oc
qpDT[>cbnC[>Jnb 10.03->ST<i-<: Dcrb ll<" o.[>cr'bcr
“dpe-^c^bc' lc Ab _D<r>PQ>jnb nns^c^bc^p
nbj <ipcrb s^o-q^o^n11 <;pDTOPn'rc <lLb pC'l
c op^<;ba>r<vbpnb .

«p<rb v^n^o^-c- bacrc ^jcl^ <pc-<;bc>r 
<IV LC 1996-Jc np'-^d TD'PL^nO^n15 <3^ 
JCL<b 7.12->srb .

1979 - $ 78,740
1980 - 84,751
1981 - 91,233
1982 - 98,235
1983 - 105,870

<lP(Tb SAC <P<r,;bCI><<r<cr'rc <PDflOa-'PCo 
<TPa>PL'dc brso.Jc ^o.p<in>c Ab oc-rp 
'rc LcrL'rnjc nnqpLj>nb 15-r.

9. <!3<:b9<llc <ll>eCt>crTc

ALj>eflPdc L?'o-b Ab o'P<11 o-b PjaAC

O^lKllVLC. OPc.CPPP'rc <1P Vb0c 
ALb :

1978 1977
^D^OPICPo-'P ^>c

<1 PtrPl<](rc :

$ 411,018 $ 412,531

<iPc.cPo-'rc
Pl^aPoPD

513,186 537,655

CLP'L0AaDAo-c

bnjPc AL P<c
513,186

54,189

591,844

<PoCPPn'Pc $ 102,168 $ 179,313

10 <pc-<iS-o<: ,;bypnAac

ba-P< AL L<r L'rnj'Ljnb Sc^PPAa-5 ^>c
<ii>eCPo-'rc P'Lci.pnrPAo-'rc pn^no^bCLC
CMHC-dcrc .

11. <iTPnrpppLPc

Ab jctQP1- Lflb dc <3b ^b A^nro-h LC
Ah^rpppo-hj <ido-beJc po^Ddpnvhpnh c< 
<i'rpnnjc <Pcr<;bPri<ivb<'r<: bnPPc p^jcl^
$380,000-'Po-c Dcrb PPPC C^<rL^c .

1978 nPAflPPP'Lo- Ab jctPIP1- LPlb dc P'PPfTbP 
' LC $2,000,000-'ra<^c Dcrb , SaPCPo-O^O^, 
LcrPh SP'Pjdj <lTb PAPCPo-P^DPh A<lo-b CPPL'P 
c0^c Pc .

12. PPe^CPPOPP^a^CT11 <lP^b VbCPl<e<I^P

<i'rpnndc <ip<rb s^cpiPo-^CTriJc bo_cp< al j 
c-pipl LPib diPo-c, ^a.p<irpc al ^iipl Lfib d'rc 
LjPc-b vbtPao.P'J'LC Ab j^PPCPo-P^Dc <1PTC 
90->S'P^c np^j La-VbSPCPo-<l<;bD<: .
Ab jc-PPCP<;bC';bDc <3P'PC DPAPl 31, 1978-J
nPpPc ,$io,ooo,ooo-'pa^-coc Po pipc-hv1’ 
cpcpp"^5 lc Ab jcrPiPL LPib dc <i'rpn^<iripp'r 
njc .



Po>^Ac >c-bTo-k >o-b^Dc
13. <ip'rnjc

a-pc c<;bprc <ip'rnjc 1977-r
^PPO^O^'LC CL3J'L [>PI>ri^c na^)c .

So.b->^c <p^^hc
n^APl 31, 1978

al ^tpns

opod'or A.oAc'' r
<lD‘;bD<lLAc Pad DAa-O -oarb OD'bp0 a' ro-'b bnc-prc bfTprc

^Po1’ sc Ab Pc Ab pc bn^PA-dPl11 Ab pAc Ab pCPfr 1978 1977

A1- Jj' OPc-b Sc
(t>c-b b 6 ) $ 482,744 $ $ $ $ $ $ 482,744 $ 543,501

- .ob n^oPirrc <iPTnjc 10,654,000 10,654,000 10,654,000

- ^Pc-tTOJ0
- <IP^C'lo-c AD'bC'c-5 <r'rc

2,736,530 2,736,530 2,736,530

A'bprc (t>o-bbtb 5) 39,146,406 216,352 39,362,758 22,882,661

o->A<;'>C>^c bD^!>Jnb 
baC>< L<L'L^C

L<L'Lj3c
<lT?C>r^Lcrdc
OPtr'»a><tc-<lc-Tc
A<bprc ( Ocrb b^ 5 ) 2,219,097 954,241 326,502 3,499,840 2,285,775

So-^tX^ <r<l^c lla
0P^aTc

a- 7
10,870,580 1,299,265 12,169,845 19,241,463

<3Pc“b Sc A^OPL'O 

( t>trb btb 4 ) 240,862 240,862 240,862

o-OA^OX* aAO11 

( t>(rb 6^b 4 ) 87,000 87,000 87,000

bfTprc 1978 $ 723,606 $13,390,530 $52,323,083 $ 1,515,617 $ 954,241 $ 326,502 $69,233,579 -

bn^pP1: 1977 $ 784,363 $13,390,530 $42,498,964 $ 1,130,694 $ 867,241 $ - $ - $58,671,792


